IPSA क्रिक्ट

THE INDIAN POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATION

56th All India Annual Political Science Conference Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 25-27 October 2015

IPSA National Award

IPSA National Young Political Scientist Award 2015

The IPSA National Young Political Scientist Award for the year 2015 is given to Dr. Anju Lis Kurian.

Dr. Anju Lis Kurian is a young, hard working and promising political scientist. She has earned M.A. and M. Phil degrees in International Relations and Politics from Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam, Kerala with flying colours. Besides attending many national and international conferences, she is also associated with a multi-disciplinary research journal. An active member of Indian Association for Women's Studies, Dr. Anju has also served as a volunteer in Arunachal Pradesh for free service and society upliftment. She has published more than sixteen research papers in various research journals. Dr. Anju is currently Post Doctoral Fellow on 'Climate Change and Environmental Governance: A Study of Livelihood Issues in Western Ghats Region of Kerala.

The Indian Political Science Association appreciates the continuous efforts of Dr. Anju Lis Kurian for the achievement of academic excellence and serious research. The Indian Political Science Association confers the IPSA National Young Political Scientist Award on Dr. Anju Lis Kurian and wishes her all success in her future endeavours.

25.10.15 **Varanasi**

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)
General Secretary and Treasurer



The Indian Political Science Association

56th All India Annual Political Science Conference Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 25-27 October 2015

IPSA National Award

IPSA National young Political Scientist Award 2015

The IPSA National Young Political Scientist Award for the year 2015 is given to Dr. Anju Lis Kurian.

Dr. Anju Lis Kurian is a young, hard working and promising political scientist. She has earned M.A. and M. Phil degrees in International Relations and Politics from Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam, Kerala with flying colours. Besides attending many national and international conferences, she is also associated with a multi-disciplinary research journal. An active member of Indian Association for Women's Studies, Dr. Anju has also served as a volunteer in Arunachal Pradesh for free service and society upliftment. She has published more than sixteen research papers in various research journals. Dr. Anju is currently pursing Post Doctoral research on ' Climate Change and Environmental Governance: A Study of Use Livelihood Issues in Western Ghats Region of Kerala.

The Indian Political Science Association appreciates the continuous efforts of Dr. Anju Lis Kurian for the achievement of academic excellence and serious research. The Indian Political Science Association confers the IPSA National Young Political Scientist Award on Dr. Anju Lis Kurian and wishes her all success in her future endeavours.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)

Varanasi

25.10.15

General Secretary and Treasurer